PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 01/07/12 TO 07/07/12

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused;

that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct

marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003.

FILE NUMBER	R APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEI VED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
12/315	Patrick Campion	Ρ	02/07/2012	to construct a two-storey dwelling and detached garage, with an effluent treatment system/percolation area, and all associated site works Adamstown Upper Tullaroan Co. Kilkenny			
12/316	Niall Claridge	Ρ	03/07/2012	to erect a Milk Silo (External) adjacent to existing dairy and associated site works with the development Grogan Glenmore Co. Kilkenny			
12/317	Catherine Fitzpatrick	R	03/07/2012	Retention permission for extensions/alterations including all associated site works 30 Larchfield Kilkenny			
12/318	James Doyle	R	03/07/2012	Retention permission for extension as constructed to side and rear of dwelling, foul effluent treatment system and all associated site works Crutt Clogh Castlecomer Co. Kilkenny			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 01/07/12 TO 07/07/12

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused;

that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct

marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
12/319	Liam and Anne O'Sullivan	Ρ	04/07/2012	is sought by Mr Liam and Mrs Anne O'Sullivan for internal alterations to existing house, and phased works including new two storey extension to rear, demolition of attached garage (22 Sqm) to side and replacement with two storey extension to side, construction of new garage and all associated ancillary works at their residence "Rivendell" Goodwinsgarden Kells Co. Kilkenny			
12/320	SmartPly Europe Limited	Ρ	04/07/2012	to alter the entrance to their plant. The development will comprise widening of the entrance the installation of a new weighbridge and site development works including paved areas, drainage, services and landscaping Gorteens Belview Port Slieverue Co. Kilkenny			
12/321	James Barden	E	04/07/2012	Ext of Duration of Planning Permission Ref. in Planning Register P. 07/712 Garryrickin Windgap Co. Kilkenny			

TIME : 11:01:45 PAGE : 3

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 01/07/12 TO 07/07/12

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused;

that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct

marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003.

FILE NUMBER	2 APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
12/322	Mount Juliet	Ρ	05/07/2012	to erect a Marquee (22.6m x 17.6m x 5.94m high) within the courtyard of the Hunters Yard Golf Clubhouse, to cater to events associated with the hospitality, sporting and recreational functions of the Estate. Mount Juliet House is included in the Record of Protected Structures for County Kilkenny (Ref: C367) Mount Juliet Estate Thomastown Co. Kilkenny			
12/323	Paul and Elizabeth Cashin	Ρ	06/07/2012	to demolish existing domestic garage and build a double domestic garage and all assoicated site works Coutnabooly West Callan Co. Kilkenny			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 01/07/12 TO 07/07/12

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003.

FILE		APP.		DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER 12/324	APPLICANTS NAME Glanbia Ingredients (Ballyragget) Limited	Ρ	RECEIVED 06/07/2012	for development. The development will consist of : A new Dairy Processing and Manufacturing The Facility for the manufacture and development of dairy products. the Facility will incorporate a two storey (11 m high approx) Administation and Laboratory building - sized 1585 sq.metres; a five storey Production Building (45.2m high approx) - sized 19,560 sq.m with 4 number flues, and consisting of a raw materials single-storey warehouse, a goods out warehouse, a Dairy Ingredients Intake building (11 m high approx) - sized 1030 sq.metres, approx; a Utility Building (12m high approx) size - 1,670 sq metres; a Natural Gas Metering Compound with single storey buildings (4.2m high approx); External Utilities consisting of 38 kV electrical substation with a (5.8m high approx) building and switchgear, a tank farm, a waste water pre-treatment building (5.8m high approx), with waste water neutralisation tanks, refrigeration plant, pipe bridges, mains and sprinkler water tanks with a pump house (5.8m high approx), milk and ingredient silos, firewater and surface water attenuation ponds, external boiler stack (45 metres high approx), a single storey Security Gatehouse (5.2m high approx), a vehicle wash shelter (6.4m high approx), a waste shelter (4m high approx), and other items of plant and equipment. Access to the Facility consisting of separate car and truck entrances are provided from the internal road within the existing IDA Science and Technology Park. The development also includes	RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 01/07/12 TO 07/07/12

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused;

that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct

marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003.

FILE	APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.

Co. Kilkenny

12/325	Sean Fennelly

Р

06/07/2012 for change of location of vehicular entrance to dwelling from that permitted under P08/990 to new location Ennisnag Stonyford Kilkenny

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 01/07/12 TO 07/07/12

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused;

that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct

marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003.

FILE	APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.

Total: 11

*** END OF REPORT ***